high, then the Board has authority to take steps to reduce the risk. Steps to reduce risk may include the acquisition of
foreign currency ahead of the anticipated due date of an invoice or may include negotiations with suppliers to make
payment in our functional currency.

The Economic Entity currently has investments outside of Australia which exposes it to transactional currency
movements, where the Economic Entity is required to pay in a currency other than its functional currency. The
Economic Entity is currently exposed to fluctuations in Canadian dollars and Great British Pounds. Analysis is
conducted on a currency by currency basis using the same sensitivity variable.

The Economic Entity has conducted a sensitivity analysis of the Economic Entity’s exposure to foreign currency risk.
The analysis shows that if the Economic Entity’s exposure to foreign currency risk was to fluctuate as disclosed below
and all other variables had remained constant, then the foreign currency sensitivity impact on the Economic Entity’s
loss after tax and equity would be as follows:

Economic Entity Parent Entity

Increase/(Decrease) in cash and cash equivalents
2009

$
2008

$
2009

$
2008

$

AUD/CAD + 8% (2008: +8%) (937) (894) (35) (33)

AUD/CAD - 8% (2008: -8%)  937  894  35  33

Increase/(Decrease) in trade and other payables

AUD/GBP + 6% (2008: +10%)  -  10,463  -  -

AUD/GBP - 6% (2008: -10%)  - (10,463)  -  -

Increase/(Decrease) in financial assets held for sale

AUD/CAD + 8% (2008: +8%) (32,847) (74,385) (7,243) (15,675)

AUD/CAD - 8% (2008: -8%)  32,847  74,385  7,243  15,675

AUD/GBP + 6% (2008: +10%) (45,441) (319,643) -  -

AUD/GBP -6% (2008: -10%)  45,441  319,643 -  -

AUD/USD + 9% (2008: +8%) - (15,532) -  -

AUD/USD - 9% (2008: -8%) -  15,532 -  -

The variation in CAD, USD and GBP is reflective of the average movement of the foreign exchange over the past
financial year.

46 Mining Projects Group

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2009 continued

noTe 21. financial risk managemenT oBjecTiVes and Policies CONt.

Credit risk

The Economic Entity is exposed to credit risk via its cash and cash equivalents and trade and other receivables.
Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in a financial loss to the
Economic Entity. To reduce risk exposure for the Economic Entity’s cash and cash equivalents, it places them with